ACT NO. 24 OF 2005

I assent.
[L.S.] J. 1. ULUIVUDA
- President
[21st December 2005]
AN ACT

TO AMEND THE CUSTOMS TARIFF ACT 1986
IN RESPECT OF CERTAIN ESSENTIAL BASIC ITEMS

‘ _ [Lst January 2006
ENACTED by the Parliament of the Fiji Islands — '

Short title and commencement
1.~(1) This Act may be cited as the Customs Tariff (Essential Basic Items
- Amendment) (No.2) Act 2005 and shall come into force on st January 2006.

Schedule 2 to the Customs Tariff Act 1986 amended .
2.—(1) Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the Customs Tariff Act 1986 is amended in the
manner specified in the Schedule to this Act.

SCHEDULE
(Section 2)
Tariff Item Column Delete Insert
0402.10.10 5 125% Free
0402.21.20 5 125% Free
0402.21.90 5 125% - Free
5 12.5% Free

0402.29.20



1134 Customs Tariff (Essential Basic Iter;'z! Amndmnt) ( No. 2 )— 24 of 2005

Tariff ltem Column ' Delete Insert
' 1

0402.29.90 5 12.5% Free
0902.10.00 5 12.5% _ Free
0902.20.00 5 12.5% Free
0902.30.00 5 12.5% Free
0902.40.00 5 12.5% . Free
1001.10.00 5 12.5% Free
1001.90.00 5 12.5% Free
1006.10.00 5 12.5% Free
1006.20.00 5 12.5% © Free
1006.30.00 5 12.5% Free
1006.40.00 5 12.5% Free
1101.00.10 5 12.5% Free
1101.00.90 5 12.5% Free
1507.10.00 5 12.5% Free
1507.90.00 5 12.5% ' Free
1508.10.00 5 12.5%  Free
1508.90.00 5 12.5% Free
1509.10.00 5 12.5% Free
1509.90.00 5 12.5% Free
1510.00.10 5 12.5% Free
1510.00.90 5 12.5% Free
1511.10.00 5 12.5% Free
1511.90.00 5 12.5% Free
[512.11.00° 5 12.5% . Free
1512.19.00 5 12.5% Free
1512.21.00 5 12.5% Free
1512.29.00 5 12.5% Free
1514.11.00 5 12.5% Free
1514.19.00 5 12.5% ' Free
1514.91.00 5 12.5% Free
1514.99.00 5 12.5% Free
1515.11.00 5 12.5% Free
1515.19.00 5 12.5% Free
[515.21.00 5 12.5% Free
1515.29.00 5 12.5% Free
1515.50.10 5 12.5% Free
1515.50.90 5 12.5% ' Free
1515.90.10 . 5 12.5% © - Free
1515.90.90 5 12.5% Free
1516.10.00 5 12.5% Free -
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* Tariff Item

. 1516.20.00

1517.10.00
1517.90.10
1517.90.90
1604.11.00
1604.12.00
1604.13.00
1604.14.00

1604.15.00

1604.16.00
1604.19.00
1604.20.00
1604.30.00

C olumh , Delete

12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
' 12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%

h Lh W L L Lh b L LA Ln LA

Insert

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free .
Free
Free
Free
Free

(2) Part 2 of Schedule 2 of the Customs Tariff Act 1986 is ameﬁded by—

(a) adding new code to the list of Codes after Code 127:

“128 Kerosené for household use

() Inserting new concession code immediately after Code 127 as follows:

128 Kerosene for Free Free Free
household use
(Chapter 27)

Passed by the House of Representatives this 28th day of November 2005.

Passed by the Senate this 9th day of December 2005.
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